IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ST. LOUIS COUNTY
STATE OF MISSOURI

_VS_
]
HARRY HAMM RACE: White SSN:
719 Treeseide Ct. SEX: Male OCN:
#H DOB: 11/09/1941 CASE ID: 189402807
Chesterfield, MO 63017 HGT: 5'07” RPT NO: 19-00471
WGT:  165lbs. CT. NO:
Aliases: P.D. St. Ann

ORI Number: MO0956500
Defendant

CHARGES
Count: 01 STATUTORY SODOMY - 2ND DEGREE - CLASS D FELONY
Count: 02 INCEST - CLASS E FELONY
Count: 03 POSSESSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY - CLASS D FELONY
|

COMPLAINT

State of Missouri )
County of St. Louis ) SS

Comes now the undersigned complainant, being duly sworn upon oath, and under penalties of perjury, and states
that there is probable cause to believe that the above-named defendant committed the following crime(s):

COUNT: 01 STATUTORY SODOMY - 2ND DEGREE - CLASS D FELONY

That Harry Hamm , in violation of Section 566.064, RSMo, committed the class D felony of statutory
sodomy in the second degree, punishable upon conviction under Sections 558.002 and 558.011,
RSMo, in that on or about April 17, 2019, in the County of St. Louis, State of Missouri, the defendant
for the purpose of arousing or gratifying the sexual desire of himself, knowingly had deviate sexual
intercourse with A.R. and at that time A.R. was less than seventeen years of age and the defendant
was twenty-one years of age or older.

566.064-001Y20171199.0
COUNT: 02 INCEST - CLASS E FELONY

That Harry Hamm , in violation of Section 568.020, RSMo, committed the class E felony of incest,
punishable upon conviction under Sections 558.002 and 558.011, RSMo, in that on or about April
17, 2019, in the County of St. Louis, State of Missouri, the defendant engaged in deviate sexual
intercourse with A.R. whom the defendant knew to be a descendant by blood.

568.020-001Y20173604.0



COUNT: 03 POSSESSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY - CLASS D FELONY

That Harry Hamm , in violation of Section 573.037, RSMo, committed the class D felony of possession
of child pornography, punishable upon conviction under Sections 573.037, 558.002 and 558.011,
RSMo, in that on or about April 17, 2019, in the County of St. Louis, State of Missouri, the defendant
knowingly possessed child pornography that consisted of images of children less than 18 years of
age partially and completely nude in sexual positions displaying their genitals.

573.037-002Y20173799.0

The undersigned Prosecutor informs the Court on information and belief that the above offense(s) herein charged
were committed.

/sl Teresa Bomkamp
Teresa Bomkamp
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney MBE 46011

Date
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